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Immunization Provider Honor Roll

Quarter 3 2017

Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 80% for the

4:3:1:3:3:1:4 + Vaccine Series

Provider

First District Health Unit — Burke County
Nelson-Griggs District Health Unit
First District Health Unit — Renville County
Towner County Public Health
Health Tracks

Indian Health Services — PHN Dunseiths

Northland Community Health Center — Rolette
Essentia Health — Casselton

Valley Community Health Center — Larimore

Turtle Mountain Family Medicine

Current
Quarter
(Q3 2017)

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

Previous
Quarter
(Q2 2017)

100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

Previous
Year
(Q3 2016)

100%
87.5%
100%
83.3%
83.3%
100%
75.0%
33.3%
0.0%

92.3%



NDHC — Larimores
Indian Health Services — Twin Buttes Clinic
Altru Family Medicine Center
Foster County Public Health
Essentia Health — Wahpeton
First District Health Unit — Bottineau
Rolette County Public Health Department
Cavalier County Health District
Altru Family Medicine South Clinic

Trinity Health Center West Pediatrics

Lake Region District Health Unit — Ramsey County

MidDakota Clinic
Northland Community Health Center — Rolla
Heart of America Johnson Clinic — Dunseith
Sanford — Wahpeton
Sanford Southpoint Family Medicine
Sanford Dickinson East Clinic
Essentia Health — Valley City
Midgarden Family Clinic
Altru Family Medicine Residency
MidDakota Clinic Gateway Pediatrics
MidDakota Clinic Gateway Family Practice
First District Health Unit — Minot
Independent Family Doctors

Sanford — North Mandan

100%

100%

98.5%

97.3%

97.0%

96.8%

96.6%

94.9%

93.0%

92.8%

92.3%

92.3%

90.9%

90.5%

90.5%

89.7%

88.9%

88.9%

88.9%

88.8%

88.6%

88.5%

88.1%

88.0%

87.7%

100%

50.0%

92.4%

94.6%

100%

87.9%

83.3%

91.7%

90.0%

87.1%

90.3%

86.7%

100%

72.2%

92.6%

82.5%

81.0%

77.3%

90.0%

85.5%

89.3%

89.5%

81.8%

94.0%

84.0%

85.7%

94.7%

91.1%

86.1%

92.1%

88.2%

97.3%

90.4%

91.2%

96.1%

90.5%

81.2%

77.3%

75.8%

71.0%

85.1%

77.8%

93.5%

88.9%

87.4%

73.1%

84.8%

84.2%

94.2%



Altru Clinic Lake Regions
West Fargo Family Healthcares
City-County Health District
Sanford Family Medicine North Clinic
Trinity Town & Country Family Medicines
St. Alexius — Minot
Indian Health Services — Belcourt
Essentia Health Pediatrics
First District Health Unit — McHenry County
Sanford Children’s Clinic — Bismarck
Essentia Health — Jamestown
Sanford — Mayville
Trenton Community Clinic
Pediatric Arts Clinic
Sanford 2" Ave Clinic
Avera Clinic
Pembina County Health Department
Trinity Southridge Family Medicine
Trinity Pediatric South Medical Arts
Altru Clinic Pediatrics
Walsh County Health Department
Heart of America Johnson Clinic — Rugby
MidDakota Kirkwood Main Clinic
Essentia Health — South Fargos

Sanford — Valley City

87.4%

86.2%

85.7%

85.7%

85.7%

85.5%

85.2%

84.9%

84.6%

84.5%

84.3%

84.3%

84.0%

83.8%

83.6%

83.3%

83.3%

83.3%

83.1%

82.9%

82.5%

82.4%

82.0%

81.4%

80.8%

79.8%

88.0%

85.0%

60.0%

75.0%

89.7%

80.2%

84.5%

100%

87.3%

79.7%

85.2%

66.7%

76.7%

83.0%

80.0%

71.4%

78.6%

80.7%

86.3%

80.8%

86.1%

85.2%

80.2%

90.0%

95.8%

50.0%

72.9%

86.0%

75.9%

90.9%

83.2%

72.4%

73.7%

76.0%

88.1%

89.0%

50.0%

69.2%

64.3%

76.7%

78.6%

93.8%

86.0%

78.6%

85.0%



Sanford Southwest Pediatrics 80.5% 79.1% 75.2%

Upper Missouri District Health Unit — Crosby 80.0% 86.8% 77.8%
NDHC Clinic — Northwood 80.0% 75.0% 80.0%
MHA Satellite Offices 80.0% 75.0%

Congratulations Providers!

* These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 19-35 months of age. This quarter’s birthdate range (October 1, 2014 —
February 28, 2016).

14 DTaP, 3 IPV (polio), 1 MMR, 3 Hepatitis B, 3 or 4 Hib, 1 Varicella, 4 PCV

¥ Providers without a previous quarter or previous year rate are new to the VFC program, are new to receiving the quarterly provider rate report
with no previous quarterly data available for them or they did not have any children in the selected age range that could be assessed for the
quarter.



