



## Immunization Provider Honor Roll

Quarter 3 2017

## Achievement of Healthy People 2020 Goals of 80% for the 4:3:1:3:3:1:4 + Vaccine Series

Provider	Current Quarter (Q3 2017)	Previous Quarter (Q2 2017)	Previous Year (Q3 2016)
First District Health Unit – Burke County	100%	100%	100%
Nelson-Griggs District Health Unit	100%	100%	87.5%
First District Health Unit – Renville County	100%	100%	100%
Towner County Public Health	100%	100%	83.3%
Health Tracks	100%	100%	83.3%
Indian Health Services – PHN Dunseith‡	100%		100%
Northland Community Health Center – Rolette	100%	100%	75.0%
Essentia Health – Casselton	100%	100%	33.3%
Valley Community Health Center – Larimore	100%	100%	0.0%
Turtle Mountain Family Medicine	100%	100%	92.3%

NDHC – Larimore‡	100%	100%	
Indian Health Services – Twin Buttes Clinic	100%	50.0%	85.7%
Altru Family Medicine Center	98.5%	92.4%	94.7%
Foster County Public Health	97.3%	94.6%	91.1%
Essentia Health – Wahpeton	97.0%	100%	86.1%
First District Health Unit – Bottineau	96.8%	87.9%	92.1%
Rolette County Public Health Department	96.6%	83.3%	88.2%
Cavalier County Health District	94.9%	91.7%	97.3%
Altru Family Medicine South Clinic	93.0%	90.0%	90.4%
Trinity Health Center West Pediatrics	92.8%	87.1%	91.2%
Lake Region District Health Unit – Ramsey County	92.3%	90.3%	96.1%
MidDakota Clinic	92.3%	86.7%	90.5%
Northland Community Health Center – Rolla	90.9%	100%	81.2%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic – Dunseith	90.5%	72.2%	77.3%
Sanford – Wahpeton	90.5%	92.6%	75.8%
Sanford Southpoint Family Medicine	89.7%	82.5%	71.0%
Sanford Dickinson East Clinic	88.9%	81.0%	85.1%
Essentia Health – Valley City	88.9%	77.3%	77.8%
Midgarden Family Clinic	88.9%	90.0%	93.5%
Altru Family Medicine Residency	88.8%	85.5%	88.9%
MidDakota Clinic Gateway Pediatrics	88.6%	89.3%	87.4%
MidDakota Clinic Gateway Family Practice	88.5%	89.5%	73.1%
First District Health Unit – Minot	88.1%	81.8%	84.8%
Independent Family Doctors	88.0%	94.0%	84.2%
Sanford – North Mandan	87.7%	84.0%	94.2%

Altru Clinic Lake Region‡	87.4%	79.8%	
West Fargo Family Healthcare‡	86.2%	88.0%	
City-County Health District	85.7%	85.0%	95.8%
Sanford Family Medicine North Clinic	85.7%	60.0%	50.0%
Trinity Town & Country Family Medicine#	85.7%	75.0%	
St. Alexius – Minot	85.5%	89.7%	72.9%
Indian Health Services – Belcourt	85.2%	80.2%	86.0%
Essentia Health Pediatrics	84.9%	84.5%	75.9%
First District Health Unit – McHenry County	84.6%	100%	90.9%
Sanford Children's Clinic – Bismarck	84.5%	87.3%	83.2%
Essentia Health – Jamestown	84.3%	79.7%	72.4%
Sanford – Mayville	84.3%	85.2%	73.7%
Trenton Community Clinic	84.0%	66.7%	76.0%
Pediatric Arts Clinic	83.8%	76.7%	88.1%
Sanford 2 <sup>nd</sup> Ave Clinic	83.6%	83.0%	89.0%
Avera Clinic	83.3%	80.0%	50.0%
Pembina County Health Department	83.3%	71.4%	69.2%
Trinity Southridge Family Medicine	83.3%	78.6%	64.3%
Trinity Pediatric South Medical Arts	83.1%	80.7%	76.7%
Altru Clinic Pediatrics	82.9%	86.3%	78.6%
Walsh County Health Department	82.5%	80.8%	93.8%
Heart of America Johnson Clinic – Rugby	82.4%	86.1%	86.0%
MidDakota Kirkwood Main Clinic	82.0%	85.2%	78.6%
Essentia Health – South Fargo‡	81.4%	80.2%	
Sanford – Valley City	80.8%	90.0%	85.0%

Sanford Southwest Pediatrics	80.5%	79.1%	75.2%
Upper Missouri District Health Unit – Crosby	80.0%	86.8%	77.8%
NDHC Clinic – Northwood	80.0%	75.0%	80.0%
MHA Satellite Office‡	80.0%	75.0%	

## **Congratulations Providers!**

<sup>\*</sup> These rates were calculated using data from the NDIIS for children 19-35 months of age. This quarter's birthdate range (October 1, 2014 – February 28, 2016).

<sup>† 4</sup> DTaP, 3 IPV (polio), 1 MMR, 3 Hepatitis B, 3 or 4 Hib, 1 Varicella, 4 PCV

<sup>‡</sup> Providers without a previous quarter or previous year rate are new to the VFC program, are new to receiving the quarterly provider rate report with no previous quarterly data available for them or they did not have any children in the selected age range that could be assessed for the quarter.